OATH OF OFFICE

STATE OF OHIO)) COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

SS.

I, Glenn Parker III, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States, the Constitution of the State of Ohio, the Codified Ordinances of the City of Cleveland, and that I will faithfully, honestly, and impartially discharge the duties of the position of Civilian Police Review Board Member to the City of Cleveland and the State of Ohio during my continuance in said office.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 22nd Day of July, 2024.



MICHAEL P. HESS, JR. Attorney Notary Public, State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

Michael P. Hess Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no Expiration Date. ORC §147.03